INS CASE OWNER	Ł	CC 4/ A16 1900	13/5 , Mais	/ DAC
Surveyor	Kennyh	DOI: ASSIGNM		26/4/19
			Registered in	Merimen: 16 41.9
Pre-assign / CCU		la h		
Insured Vehicle No	SDE 8	8324	Claim No. :	
Name of Insured	Down Chr	more & Turneant Com	O-second res	
R U	\$0 211.	110	Policy No. :	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 2314/19	Place of Accident	
Is driver the owner	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident		
If NO, Driver Nas	me/Age:		OI GIA REPORT: WAS / NO	; TP GIA REPORT: YES NO
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L: PE / NO-)	Insured Liability :	
5698166	M			
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabiliti RMKS	y:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time				C MARIE
	JENY 81 hom - CP(M	WIXTU STOX LOW GOTA	X 12/07 STAGE	DATE/PIC
	50 8 98 Jan x		Non-Reporting	
			Non-Reporting	
25/5/15	- INTOKNED GID AGAIT TO	(LIAM AH) FRACE HED DIMES	Non-Reporting Nonfication by	(if non-pickup):
- 1116			Call OI:	Saleh
4 0 4	JETTIED WITH TP		After call itr to	OF ALPHAN
	- ALL BOCO IN	order.		n Check List: Handler Typist
	-10 CLOSE.	OKT GIE!	Notification ltr	
			After call litr to Authorisation 1	
			Release Vouch	
			Final Repair Bi	Manual Land
			Cur Rants) Invi	
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA/GIA:	
			Medical Bill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reje	of Instruction:
			LOD Payment Bres	
BOST IMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By;	Post-Repair P.	The state of the s
			Others:	10105.
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: PP	55 7.474.16 ( 3	and the second s	561	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: U/L/LP	Confirm with 1/4,000/	Email	Calif
Final Liability:	% 100 (A fee)	Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	2.4 If NO or B 28	
Repair Cost: (W 697) Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 7650.54		COUP	KAHS-ANDAD LD)
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ 5100.00 ( 5	days) × \$(00		2014
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S X	days)		2112
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only one]	F	1) 6/ /
GIA/LTA Search	88 3 00	121-111117 01111		10 20
Medical:	- 22		I) Claim status	:: Nermal/Reject/Private Settle
Dishurament	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Form	nat: TP
Legal Cost Total:	SS 3(5) 56	Chatalities Fig.	3) Survey fee:	\$320
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Global Sum SS: ——————————————————————————————————		
Payor I:	SS 3152 76			Diff
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ 3(34.36	Name 1: Alan's United Put.	o Pe Ltd	11,
Faree 1. (Strike IFN.A.)	55 -	Name 2:	7	

From:  Date: 9 4 1   Veh No.  SG Y 8  66 M Type: MCG2  IM.Cycle / Bus IVan / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or Make: N/S / Make: C/S / SG	journe.	REF: AG	2375 1 KO	
Figure 1 Date: \$\infty \text{Pirms   Date: }\infty   Acc.   Imsured   Staf   Ni   Na   Colour   White   Ni   Na   Ni   Na   Ni   Na   Ni   Ni	gradae	A	SSIGNMENT	
Estimated Cost:  ODJEPANS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY  To Inspect Vehicle No:	*	مالالهم	Vah No. 56 4 816	8 Myr Regn. 121 16
Truck   Trailer or   Trailer   Trailer   Trailer   Trailer   Trailer   Trailer   Trailer   Tra		Date: 2019/11/	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / I	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No.  at Workshop m/s  at Workshop m/s  Alc: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Bit 3 Sin Ming Ind   Eat   # OI - 76  Insured:  Policy No.  Claims No.  Sum Insured:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Gia / Pr Seen:  Consistent? 'Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  Alc: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Sp. Reading   52 3 70   T/Radio: Insured   Std / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni / Ni / Ni  Std / Ni  Std / Ni				40
To Inspect Vehicle No:  SQY Y TOUT at Workshop m/s  ALC SUBJECT  OI B k 7 Sin Miny Ind Eat #01-76  Insured:  Sp. Reading 52 3 70 T/Radio: Insured   Std / NI NA  Eng/No:  Claims No.  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent? 'Yes or No  Gla / PR Seen:  COnsistent? 'Yes or No  Cum Sum:  ACC No.  Consistent? Tyme No.  Consistent? Yes or No  Consistent? 'Yes or No  Ca / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Colour  Colour  Tradio: Insured / Std / NI NA  Tradio: Insured   Std / NI NA  Tradio: Insured   Std / NI NI NA  Sp. Reading  Sol Part   Per / Bar   Bar   Std / NI NI NA  Tradio: Insured   Std / NI NI NA  Tradio: Insured   Std / NI NI NI  Eng/No:  CNO:  Twitted ** 2 / 2 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		2011 016( M	Make: NIS N	ole ac 1198
of B k 7 Sin Ming Ind E2 # 01-76 Insured:  Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured:  (Client's Record) Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  (Bal. or Market Value:  (Client's Resen:  (Consistent? 'Yes or No  Gla / PR Seen:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  (Red)  Sp. Reading  So. Reading  Fair / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIRIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIRIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will SIZIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will Size / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will Size / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will Size / Sto JAIRIM / Sto JAIRIM or  Tyre Size:  F: //So. / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Mod!  Will Size / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  N		No. SGY 810071	1.17.	
Insured:    Policy No.   Claims No.   Sum Insured:   Excess:   Client's Record)   Make of Veh:   Steering: Inorder   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or	at Workshop m/s	Mans unted		T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.   Claims No.   Sum Insured:   Excess:   Excess:   Gen. Cond.: Seco.   Fair / Poor / Burnt   Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Brake:   Inodder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Brake:   Inodder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Brake:   Inodder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   Modi: NIII S/Rim / STD A/Rim or   Tyre Size:   F:	of Blk	7 Sin Minglad - Est #01-7	9	
Claims No.  Sum insured: Excess:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res: Yes or No  Lum Sum:   Lum Sum:  Late Pass no?   CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:   Date / Time    Action / Instruction  Gen. Cond. (God) Fair / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Invoder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Invoder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt			TallTRA	9 127.888 2682
Steering: Inordiar Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs: C 3 days Res: Yes or No  Lum Sum: /-B./% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Steering: Inordiar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: MID Sirkim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Sizo: F: //S / // STR / S  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LiZA / MIC / OHTSU / Pir / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or Continent Q /  Front Read: Rea	Policy No.			
Sum insured:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Remark: Inocdar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: NII) SIRim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: // S J / S R IS  R:  Bs / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Contribute / Sum Rear  R/Bal.  Rear  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  R/Bal.  Do. A 23 / 4 / / 9  Do. 1. 2974/19  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time Action / Instruction	Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair 7 Con / Sch	ed/Burnt or
(Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bail. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  C4 / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Call Report:  Cilient's Rescord.  N/S D/S  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or  Contribut / Instruction  Rear  R/Bail G mm R/Bail 7 mm  L/Bail G mm L/Bail 7 mm  D.O.A 23 / 4 / / 9 D.O.1 29 / 4 / 19 D.O.1 29 / 4 / 19  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Roottop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  CA / REV / REP. / 24 RS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Days Of Repair:	Sum Insured:	Excess:		
Modi: Religible   Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.   N/S O/S	(Client's Record			
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.   N/S O/S				1851150,5
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  N/S O/S  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LiZA / Mic / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or Control of Control		Υ	Tyre Size: F:	1001001615
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent? : Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Days Of Repair:	(Policy Conditio	n) · ·		
repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Consistent?: Yes or No  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.	1871	1100	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LI	ZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time			TOYO / YOKO or	Continental
IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  C4 / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction			Front	Rear
GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  C3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  C4 / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction		Consistent 2 - Version No.		R/Bal / mm
Est. Repairs: 63 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: /B, / % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction		O LIVE O Ven of No	L/Bal. 6 mm	The state of the s
Lum Sum:  /B./% 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Person Contacted: Survey held at  Des. of Damages : Frt / Bear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Roeftop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.	GIA / PR Seen	*		D.O.L. 29/4/19
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time File Pass to?  Days Of Repair:	Est. Repairs:	0 ) 00,0	· ·	
Date / Time   Action / Instruction    Date / Time   Action / Instruction    Date / Time   Action / Instruction    Date / Time   Page 102   Page 103    Date / Time   Page 103   Page 103    Days Of Repair:	Lum Sum:	/. B. / % 3 Val.: Yes or No		DIS / NIS / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.	CA / REV /	REP. / 24 HRS	/ H La State Company	510 / 1110 / 510
Date / Time Action / Instruction  (**P - \$2437.10 (Red \$ 2865.34   54 / .)  Date/fime. Fie Pass to? : Preli. Report Days Of Repair:		Vehicle: II	The LUC / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collision.
Dale/Time, File Pass to?    Prelii. Report   Days Of Repair:		- Complete the Complete Comple		
Daie/Time, Fie Pass to? : Preli. Report Days Of Repair:	Date / Time	Action / Instruction		
Daie/Time, Fie Pass to? : Preli. Report Days Of Repair:		010 Equation ( wed & 2865 ?	4 (54%)	
Little 1 mile 1		111-124-1116 (1900 \$ 2000		
Little 1 mile 1				
Little 1 mile 1				
Little 1 mile 1				
Little 1 mile 1				
Little 1 mile 1				
Little 1 mile 1		Пана	Days Of Repair:	
Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:	Clole/Time, File Pa		A CATO AT A CATO AND A CATO A CATO A CATO AND A CATO A CATO A CATO	Survey Fee:
1) Report Resulted No. 51 Physical Report Transportation.			Description of the second	
Date/Time, File Return to?  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) _s+R6s			dd Fee: Site Insp (\$	)_8+R5SI
2) Interview (\$ ) Photos	2)			) Photos
Tech lovs (\$ ) Others	31112			) Others
Report Format :				
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ )	Lump Sun	171.B.I: (\$		TOTAL

# ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No.: 05965

Vehicle Insured: SDE8832P

Accident Date : 23-Apr-2019

Date: 25-Apr-2019

Our Ref : 219064 (AIG) / CHAN

PAGE: 1

BLK 124 BEDOK NORTH ROAD

#09-129 Singapore 460124

TAN ENG CHING

Not Nothanke Resurry B4paint

#### ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR NISSAN NOTE 1.2DIG 2WD LED SGY8166M

					44			
1	pc	Rear bumper fascia			Bu	976.60	n	
4	pcs	Rear bumper clip		\$\$ 4.50	M	18.00	n	_
2	pcs	Rear bumper side retainer	CUPITE	\$\$ 45.40		90.80	n	4
2	pcs	Rear bumper sponge	0/11/0	\$\$119.90		239.80	n	2-
2	pcs	Rear bumper bracket	0	S\$ 86.60		173.20	n	3/11/1
1	pc	Rear end panel			A	500.20		
1	pc	End panel top garnish			S.	63.50	n	X
1	pc	Tail gate			1	976.40	n	×
1	pc	Tail gate glass moulding			Na	50.00	n	٨
1	pc	Tail gate "NOTE" emblem			n	73.60	n	_
1	pc	Tail gate logo			N	59.70	n	_
1	pc	Tail gate "DIG" plate			14	59,20	n	
					100			

3,281.00 Less 10% : 328.10

1 pc Rear bumper reverse sensor 1 pc Rear w/s glass sealant

To remove & refix rear windscreen glass and conduct water leak test.

To remove roof lining, front and rear seats, trim board and carpet

To apply undersealing

2,952.90 ellorted 280 300.00 sn ? 10 €0.00 sn X

150.00 X

120.00 760

NA 60.00 X

LHK Auto Consultants hence holdy the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before latter spray painting
- То display damages purply during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prepulse" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary imm(s) must be resurveyed and it subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Admostedged by Reperty Spring.

Con't Page 2 ...

## ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured: SDE8832P

Page: 2

To putty and spray replaced parts

800.00

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew above parts

900.00 6001

Total :

S\$ 5,342.90

Singapore Dollars Five Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Two and Cents Ninety Only

### Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

kennychan@alanutd.com

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 June 2019 11:33 AM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SGY8166M \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19007375/Kha3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SDE8832P & SGY8166M ON 23/04/2019]

Attachments:

SKM\_284e19060411390.pdf

Dear Jia Le

Enclosed duly signed DV for you to process payment to us thank you .

Regards Kenny Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd 64538686

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 04, 2019 10:51 AM

To: kennychan@alanutd.com

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGY8166M \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19007375/Kha3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDE8832P & SGY8166M

ON 23/04/2019]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Kenny.

As spoken, we confirmed your counter propose amount at \$3,152.56.

Attached DV for you to sign. Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 4:57 PM

To: kennychan@alanutd.com

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: SGY8166M \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19007375/Kha3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDE8832P & SGY8166M ON

23/04/2019]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SGY8166M vs SDE8832P (OI) on D.O.A.: 23/04/2019

"susignments@8kauto.com; Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

Fong, Andy-5V, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Balilf, Abir Kassim, Noor Marlesa, Azian, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithodelingh, Asshweenjeetkaur ČE:

Sent: 25/4/2019 3:19:01 PM

Ameriments Sex 284e19042513178.pdf

Please refer to the enclosed request from Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd.

Claim no

-4489304188SG003

Case Owner BERNARD JI QIAN LER

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto-

Your Hordinia com I www.eig.eg

From: kennychan@alanutd.com [mailto:kennychan@alanutd.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2019 3:04 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SDE8832P AND SGY8166M ON 23/04/2019

Dear Yinrul

Thank you for sending us SJE, we have decided to let LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Mr. Kenneth Kong to conduct pre survey for our client vehicle

Regards

kenny

Alan's United Auto pte Ltd

64538686

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: Thu, 25 Apr 2019 06:39:28 +0000

To: kennychan@alanutd.com

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh,

Aashweenleetkaur

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SDE8832P AND SGY8166M ON 23/04/2019

3.14pma 26/4/2019 VNI Klenny envye on sale

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference Our Reference : 219064 (AIG) / CHAN : 4489304188SG003

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kulvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chuz	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rut, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Client Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL Claims Operations - Auto-

Yinni Hordbaig.com | www.aig.ag

From: kennychan@alanutd.com [mailto:kennychan@alanutd.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2019 1:15 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL] ATTACHED SGY8166M REPAIR ESTIMATE, GIA REPORT FOR REQUEST JOINT EXPERT SURVEYOR LIST TO CONDUCT PRE SURVEY

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Motor Survey Team

Attached our client vehicle SGY8166M repair estimate, GIA report to request joint expert surveyor list for us to choose surveyor to conduct pre repair survey, claiming SDE8832P accident on 23-04-2019 thank you.

Regards Kenny Alan's United Auto pte Ltd 64538686

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

1.74

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

(KC

TON ENG CHING

CO BIK 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-76

Singapore 575642

Date: 24-D5-2019

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE MELTO

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

78 SHENTON WAY

407-16 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120



Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SGY 81664 AND SDE 8832 P ALONG BEDDIC SOUTH AVE I JUNC . NEW UPP. CHANGE RD ON J3-04-2019

1/We, the owner of Vehicle No. SGY 8166 which was involved in the above accident.

My / Our vehicle sustained damages as a result of the above said accident and I / we are now claiming against you for the followings:-

Costs of repair

- \$2650.56
- 2. Loss-of-Use/Rental fees 5 Days (Hung) \$ 500.00
- 3. Police / GIA report / LTA fees 51 2.00
- Surveyor report fees
- Others

Total: \$3152.56

Please advise whether you are now prepare to settle my claims as outlined above.

I / We hereby authorise my / our repairers, M/s Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. and/or their representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of my / our above claim on my / our behalf. If there is a settlement I / we further authorise you to pay whatever settlement sum to my / our repairers being the outstanding repair bill and incidentals due to them.

Your kind attention and prompt settlement is much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19007375/Kha3

25 MAY 2019

DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD

32 PIONEER RD NORTH SINGAPORE 628473 Attn: The Management

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDE 8832P & SGY 8166M ALONG/AT BEDOK SOUTH TOWARD BEDOK CENTRE ON 23/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SGY 8166M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

## LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGY 8166M AND SDE 8832P  ALONG BEDOK SOUTH AVE 1 JUNITION NEW UPP. CHONG! RD  ON 23-04-2019
ALONG BEDOK SOUTH AVE I JUNICION NEW UPP. CHONGI RD
ON23-04-2019
NRIC NO. S7243930 Z The owner of Vehicle No. SGY 8166 M
Hereby irrevocably appoint Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estat
Sector C, #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/o
behalf and to do all and/or any of the followings:-
<ol> <li>To submit, negotiate/compromise and to resolve settlements of my/our above mentioned claim.</li> </ol>
2. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd.
<ol> <li>For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever as they deeper.</li> </ol>
necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.
necessary for the purpose of setting my/our said claim.
1/ We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/o
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authorized by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all inten-
and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.
I / We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. of the settlement amount
constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.
Signed on the 29 (day) 04 (month) 2019 (year)

Acknowledged by Owner (company stamp if applicable)

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$2,650.56 (Repair Cost), \$\$500.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\$2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\$GY 8166M that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$23/04/2019 (date) along JUNCTION OF BEDOK SOUTH AVE 1/NEW UPP CHANGI RD (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\$DE 8832P. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$29/04/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN ENG CHING</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGY 8166M</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGY 8166M (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_O\(\text{U} \) (day) of \_\_O\(\text{U} \) (month) 20\_\_I\(\text{Q} \) (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

## LAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.

Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

TAX INVOICE

No.: 225346

Date: 24.05.2019

PAGE: 1

Vehicle Insured: SDE8832P Accident Date : 23-Apr-2019

Our Ref : 219064 (AIG) / CHAN

TAN ENG CHING BLK 124 BEDOK NORTH ROAD #09-129

Singapore 460124

FINAL REPAIR COST FOR NISSAN NOTE 1.2DIG 2WD LED SGY8166M 

1 pc Rear bumper fascia 976.60 n 4 pcs Rear bumper clip @ S\$ 4.50 18.00 n 1 pc Rear o/s bumper side retainer 45.40 n 1 pc Rear bumper sponge 119.90 n pc Tail gate "NOTE" emblem 73.60 n 1 pc Tail gate logo 1 pc Tail gate "DIG" plate 59.70 n 59.20 n

> 1,352.40 Less 10% : 135.24

1 pc Rear bumper reverse sensor

1,217.16 200.00 sn

To remove roof lining, front and mear seats, trim board and carpet

60.00

To putty and spray replaced parts

400.00

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, mefix and to renew above parts

600.00

Add 7% GST :

2,477,16 173.40

Total :

S\$ 2,650.56

==========

Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty and Cents Fifty Six Only

# CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

REGN. NO.: 53090791K

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

#### CUSTOMER

TAN ENG CHING C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD BLK 7 SIN MING IND. ESTATE SECTOR C, #01-76 SINGAPORE 575642.

ATTN: MR. ALAN KHONG

INVOICE NO: 190138

DATE : 04.05.2019

TERM

: CASH

#### RENTAL FEES FOR :-

s/n	rental veh no.	vha no.	reference	no. of day/s	unit pr \$	а	mount
1	SMC 1871B	8444	SGY 8166M	5	100.00	S	500.00
		***	********	***			

PLEASE LET US HAVE YOUR CHEQUE MADE IN FAVOR

TOTAL:

500.00

OF CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED.

CHIN HUL CAR RENTAL

## CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C. #01-76.

SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

### VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

REGN. NO.: 53090791K		NO:	3444		
HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No. SMC 1871 B	Missage Out: 7	668		
HIRDE TAN ENG CHING	Make & Model: Toyota V	105	Aufg / Manuat Group:		
NRSC / Paussport No: 57243930 LOads of Birth: 90-11-197	OUT Date 29-4-2019	out: Time /	0.55	9-12	
Actions BUL 124 BEDOK NORTH RD	Replace Veh No.	Mileage Out:			
# 09-129 S 460124	OUT : Date	OUT: Time			
Driving Licence No. Pass Date: [1-9-1993					
Contact Number 97876705	CHARGES		500	00	
DRIVERS PARTICULARS	, -100	er day	700-	0.0	
(if different from Hirer)		ar weak			
Appointed Driver:	NAME -	er month er haur		/	
NRIC / Passport No: Date of Birth:	Hours @5 p	er nour	-/		
Address:	Others 180		/		
Driving Licence No: Pass Date:					
Contact Number.		SUB-TOTAL \$	600	00	
C. Parlandi Vale vale vale vale vale vale vale vale v	PETROL LEVEL 0	SUB-TUTAL \$	700	U	
New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010	Out E 1/4 1/2 6/4	F			
NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered     Driver Age 22 years old and below	in E 1/4 1/2 5m	F			
Driver above Age 70 years old Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience	7	OTAL CHARGES \$	AUD ,	00	
2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00  Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience  Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience	IMPORTANT! FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY				
	Excess Liability S\$2500.00		2.0		
REMARKS	Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) :	NOT A	LOWE	D	
SEX 8166M					
	Hirer's Signature	B			
	Addition Driver's Signature				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge-credit card for payment, I agree that all arrounds payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.

#### - IMPORTANT

- 1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 2 THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATEIN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	And At
04 05/4	7 2-30p	m 7408	0	SIGNATURE OF VIRER I DRIVER
				N



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064939

Date of Request:

25/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-76

#01-76 Singapore 575642

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

25/04/2019

Enquiry By

Chan Yew Siah

TP Vehicle No.

SDE8832P

Accident Date

23/04/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SDE8832P	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	26/07/2018-25/07/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064939

Date of Request:

25/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-76

Singapore 575642

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

25/04/2019

Enquiry By

Chan Yew Siah

TP Vehicle No.

SDE8832P

Accident Date

23/04/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Main Reference Claim Details Documents Si  CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS Insured: DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 197701635N  Main TAN ENG CHING, ID: 572439301  Vehicle Reg. No.:  SGY8166M Date of Loss: 23/04/2019 18:00 - :59 [28 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Months Reg. No.: 197701635N  Claim Type: TP / 4489304188SG Policy/Cover Note No.:  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 197701635N  Date of Loss: 23/04/2019 18:00 - :59 [28 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Months Reg. No.: 197701635N  Main Claimanti: Tan Eng Ching, ID: 572439301  Claim Type: TP / 4489304188SG Policy/Cover Note No.: (Comprehensive)  Webicle Reg. No. (Claimant): Excess:  Repairer: Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Handling Alg Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 [Handled by Ler, Bernard-JQ]  Insurer: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  View All Compose (There are no mail for this case.	Case N	Notified Est Submitted Adj Assigned Adj Rpt Adj Submitted Ins Auth'ed Status										
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS  Insured: DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 197701635N  Main Claimant: TAN ENG CHING, ID: 572439301  Vehicle Reg. No.:  Claim Type: TP / 4489304188SG  Claim Type: TP / 4489304188SG  Policy/Cover Note No.:  Vehicle Reg. No. (Claimant): (Comprehensive)  Vehicle Reg. No. (Claimant):	B.E. in Land	24 Apr 2019 26 Apr 2019 S\$2,477.16 S\$2,477.16 Pending for Report						port	2002000000			
Insured: DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 197701635N  Main Claimant: TAN ENG CHING, ID: 572439301  Vehicle Reg. No.: Vehicle Reg. No.:  TP / 4489304188SG  Policy/Cover (Comprehensive)  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):  SDE8832P  Policy No. (Claimant): Excess:  Repairer: Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Alg Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 [Handled by Ler, Bernard-JQ] Insurer: Claimant's Insurer: Claimant's Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Handled by KENNETH KONG] [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED	М	ain	R	eference		Claim Det	alls		Documents		1	Show Ali
Main Claimant: Vehicle Reg. No.:  SGY8166M  Claim Type:  TP / 4489304188SG  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):  Repairer:  Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Bik 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 [Handled by Ler, Bernard-JQ] Insurer:  Claimant's Insurer:  Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster:  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED	CLAIM SUBI	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
TAN ENG CHING, ID: S72439301  Vehicle Reg. No.:  Claim Type: TP / 4489304188SG  Vehicle Reg. No. (Claimant):  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):  Excess:  Repairer: Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Bik 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Handling Insurer: BernardliQian.Ler@aig.com  Claimant's Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  Date of Loss; 23/04/2019 18:00 - :59 [28 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (M (Comprehensive)  (Comprehensive)  MT/00561900  MT/00561900  Excess:  Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Bik 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Alguster: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]	insured:	DAWN SH	IPPING & TRAN	SPORT COMPANY	(PTE) L	TD, Co. Re	g. No	: 19770163	5N			
No.: SGY8166M Date of Loss: [28 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Months Type: TP / 4489304188SG Policy/Cover Note No.: (Comprehensive)  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): Policy No. (Claimant): Excess: [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): [Excess: Policy No. (Claimant): Policy No. (C	The state of the s	TAN ENG	CHING, ID: S7	2439301								
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):  SDE8B32P  Policy No. (Claimant):  Excess:  Repairer: Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Bik 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Handling Insurer: BernardliQian.Ler@aig.com  Claimant's Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  View All Compose (		SGY816	6М			Date of	Loss:			m LTA F	Reg Date	(Man Yr)
No. (Claimant): Excess: MT/00561900    Excess:   Excess:	Claim Type:											
Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Bik 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel: 6453 8686  Handling Insurer: BernardliQian.Ler@aig.com  Claimant's Insurer: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2]  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED	No.	SDE8832	P									
Handling Insurer: BernardJiQian.Ler@aig.com Claimant's Insurer: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888 Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Handled by KENNETH KONG] [Final Rpt due 08/05/2] ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  View All Compose (						Excess:						
Insurer: BernardJiQian.Ler@aig.com Claimant's Insurer: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888 Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 (Handled by KENNETH KONG) [Final Rpt due 08/05/2] ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  View All Compose (												
Insurer: Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 65322888  Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Handled by KENNETH KONG] [Final Rpt due 08/05/2:  ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED  View All Compose Co		AIG Asia BernardJiC	Pacific Insurano lian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel	65-6419-3	000	. [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	Q]		
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All Compose C	A commercial forms	Direct As	ia Insurance (Sir	gapore) Pte Ltd (	HQ) - T	d: 6532288	В					
view all Cumpose v	Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	(Handled	by K	ENNETH KO	NG) [Final R	pt du	e 08/05	/2019]
There are no mail for this case.	ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	IIA w	Compos	se Case Ma
	There are no	mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS   Create New Task   Create	ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KSE				_				****	Comple

#### Claim Documents

\*SGY8166M (4489304188SG) [SDE8832P] TP TAN ENG CHING Apr 23 2019 6:00PM [DAWN SHIPPING & TRANSPORT COMPANY (PTE) LTD] Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd

Upload Documents Upload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio		View View in Browser				
Let	Letters/Correspondences		1 per	page 🔻	V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit		
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print	
1	26/04/19 13:59	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 25.4.19	0	Load PDF		
2	26/04/19 13:59	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF		
3	08/05/19 11:07	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF		
4	17/06/19 11:39	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
5	17/06/19 11:39	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
б	17/06/19 11:39	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF		
7	17/06/19 11:39	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF		
В	17/06/19 11:39	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF		
9	17/06/19 11:39	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF		
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	29/04/19 10:10	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF		

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

-			
TE/	O. BAT		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

		SDE8832P (Insd veh) SGY8166M (TP veh)						Model:					NISSAN NOTE 1.2 DIG-S CV		
Date of A	ste of Accident: 23/04/2019				(A)										
		13313													
Global Sum Settlement : [ ] Yes								X ]	No						
Repair Est	timate		_			: \$			5,71	6.9	90				
Final Repair Cost					: \$			2,6	650	.56					
Loss of Use					: \$							d	lays	s at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if any)					: \$				500	00.0	5	- 0	lays	s	
LTA / GIA	Search F	ee				: \$				2	.00				
Others:						: \$				0	00.0				
						: \$									
Final Settle	ement Su	m				: \$			3,1	152	.56				
below)  A) For N		S 0.54%		2000		10%	1	Agr	YE eed L			( ]	_100		(Kindly indicate (%)
B) For G	IA Regist	ered V	Vork	sho	p;					_	_			_	OLA Scenario No:
BOLA	Liability:			(%	5)			Ass	esse	d Li	abilit	y (*):			(%)
* Asse	essed Liai	bility to	be	fillea	only fo	r chai	00								LA does not apply.
Remarks															
Payment I					eakdow	/n									
Men Dillsoyr	s United A	Auto Pt	e.Lt	d.					_	\$					3,152.56
2)									_	\$					
3)							_		-  -	\$					
	JOANNE L	EE KH	HAN	G M	IN				Jun 019						
L	KK Auto C	onsulta	ante	Di-	1 44				ate						

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19007375/KHA3Q2

Date:

17/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SGY8166M

Insured Vehicle No:

SDE8832P

Date of Loss:

23/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4489304188SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

No:

SGY8166M

Make & Model:

NISSAN NOTE, 1.2 DIG-S CVT (A)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

HR12210313B

52370 km

JN1TBAE12Z0982697

Reg. Date: Colour

Engine Capacity:

1198 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

05/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Continental 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Continental 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Continental 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,312.90	1,417.16	1,895.74	57.22
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,030.00	1,060.00	970.00	47.78
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	5,342.90	2,477.16	2,865.74	53.64
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	374.00	173.40	200.60	53.64
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,716.90	2,650.56	3,066.34	53.64
	+ Car Rental (5.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	500.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	3,152.56		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/04/2019

Date Inspected:

29/04/2019 Inspected At:

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76

Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER FASCIA	Buckled	976.60 FN	*976.60 FN
2	4		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	18.00 FN	*18.00 FN
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	O/S Distorted	90.80 FN	*45.40 FN
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	O/S Necessary	239.80 FN	*119.90 FN
5	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	173.20 FN	*-FN
6	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	500.20 FN	*- FN
7	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	63.50 FN	*-FN
8	1		*TAIL GATE	Repair	976.40 FN	*-FN
9	1		*TAIL GATE GLASS MOULDING	Not Necessary	50.00 FN	*-FN
10	1		*TAIL GATE NOTE EMBLEM	Necessary	73.60 FN	*73.60 FN
11	1		*TAIL GATE LOGO	Necessary	59.70 FN	*59.70 FN
12	1		*TAIL GATE DIG PLATE	Necessary	59.20 FN	*59.20 FN
13	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	300.00 FS	*200.00FS
14	1		*REAR W/S GLASS SEALANT	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fn	anchise p	art. S=SpcN	ett. N=NettItemDisc.	The second section of the sect	Company of the Company	V
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,641.00	1,552.40
			- Nett Item Discount on N I	tems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	328.10	135.24
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,312.90	1,417.16

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST	New	150.00	0.00
2	TO REMOVE ROOF LINING ,FRONT AND REAR SEATS ,TRIM BOARD AND CARPET	New	120.00	60.00
3	TO APPLY UNDERSEALING	New	60.00	0.00
4	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS	New	800.00	400.00
5	TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	900.00	600.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,030.00	1,060.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >